102615
(800) 888-5538 sales@functionaldevices.com www.functionaldevices.com
P
O
W
E
R
S
U
P
P
LI
E
S
PSH100A24DWB10
Enclosed Power Supply, 100 VA (120 to 24 Vac) and Switching 120 to 24Vdc @ 2.5 Amp
Made in USA
Meets
“Buy American”
of ARRA 2009
Transformer:
Voltage Input:
Frequency:
Over Current Protection:
24 Vac ON/OFF:
Main Breaker ON/OFF:
Dimensions:
Weight:
One 100 VA Split-Bobbin
120 Vac
50/60 Hz
Circuit Breaker
Switch / Breaker (10 Amp)
(Kills power to entire unit: Outlets,
Aux. Output, & Transformer, and 24 Vdc)*
Total Combined Output 9A
4.500˝ x 8.625˝ x 4.500˝
5.600 lbs.
Input Wires: Input Power Wires
BLK:   120 Vac
WHT:  Neutral
GRN:  Ground
Output Wires: DC Supply Output
WHT/RED: 24 Vdc
WHT/BLU: 24 Vdc COM
Auxiliary Output
BLU: 120 Vac
Transformer Output
WHT/YEL: 24 Vac
WHT/BLU: 24 Vac COM
RESET
OFF
ON
OFF
120 Vac Convenience Outlet *
LED Indicator
24 Vac
Breaker
120 Vac Convenience Outlet *
10 Amp Main Breaker/Switch
24 Vac
On/O� Switch
RESET
OFF
ON
OFF
8.625”
8.250”
8.250”
4.500”
4.
50
0”
4.
25
0”
* Move internal jumper to “HOT”
   position if you wish outlets to
   always be hot otherwise outlets
   will be switched by main breaker.
Notes:
• This device is not certified for use
  as a Class 2 power source.
SPECIFICATIONS
AC & DC POWER SUPPLY:  120 VAC TO 24 VAC AND 24 VDC